# Agenda HEALTH, EDUCATION & WELFARE COMMITTEE April 8, 2019 2:00 p.m. National Council Chambers

A. CALL TO ORDER: Chairperson Johnnie Greene

### **B. INVOCATION:**

- C. ROLL CALL: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey
- D. ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM:

E. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: March 11, 2019 and March 26, 2019

### F. ORDER OF BUSINESS:

- **TR 19-046**A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO APPLY FOR THE 2019 TITLE<br/>IV-E PLAN DEVELOPMENT GRANT Sponsor: Joyce Deere
- TR 19-047A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM<br/>OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NATION AND IHS FOR THE<br/>EMPLOYMENT OF LACEY K. BLANKENSHIP AS COMMISSIONED<br/>PERSONNEL FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF<br/>HEALTH Sponsor: James Jennings
- TR 19-048A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM<br/>OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NATION AND IHS FOR THE<br/>EMPLOYMENT OF SIDNEY B. DANIEL AS COMMISSIONED PERSONNEL<br/>FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH<br/>Sponsor: James Jennings
- TR 19-049A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AN OKMULGEE<br/>COMMUNITY CENTER AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF OKMULGEE<br/>Sponsor: Randall Hicks

NCA 19-048 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA Do Pass TITLE 35 § 10-110, ENTITLED "Service Provided" Sponsor: Joyce Deere

NCA 19-049 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING INCENTIVE FUNDS TO BE USED FOR SUMMER YOUTH FINANCIAL LITERACY Sponsor: James Jennings (\$10,000.00)

NCA 19-050 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE Do Pass A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, SUBSTANCE ABUSE AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATION FOR TARGETED CAPACITY EXPANSION: MEDICATION ASSISTED TREATMENT-PRESCRIPTION DRUG AND OPIOID ADDICTION Sponsor: James Jennings (\$1,283,887.00)

NCA 19-051A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING ADo Pass/BFJSUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK)<br/>NATION ELECTION BOARD'S FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGET Sponsor:<br/>James Jennings Co-Sponsor: Lucian Tiger III (\$24,000.00)

NCA 19-052A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCADo PassTITLE 19, § 2-103 TO INCREASE THE STIPEND OF THE ELECTION BOARD<br/>MEMBERS Sponsor: James Jennings Co-Sponsor: Lucian Tiger III

NCA 19-053 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A Do Pass/BFJ SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION - EMERGENCY SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM'S FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGET Sponsor: James Jennings (\$15,000.00)

NCA 19-054 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS Do Pass/BFJ TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND TRAINING TO HOST THE EVERY STUDENT SUCCEEDS ACT EDGE CONFERENCE COLLABORATIVE EVENT Sponsor: James Jennings (\$10,000.00)

NCA 19-055 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A DONATION TO THE MORRIS YOUTH SPORTS ORGANIZATION Sponsor: Del Beaver (\$2,000.00)

# G. OTHER BUSINESS:

### **Discussion:**

Health Systems Update – Secretary of Health, Mr. Terry Health Systems Finance Update – Chief Financial Officer, Mrs. Crawford

## H. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

## I. ADJOURNMENT/ BENEDICTION: